Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Department of Public Health Engineering
14, Shaheed Captain Monsur Ali Sarani,
Kakrail, Dhaka-1000.
Report Date : 17-Apr-2026
Chapainawabganj Pourashava Water Supply Information
General Information

5 PTW-5: Satnoil 2014 300 42.83 34 13 Functioning
Third Urban
Governance &
Infrastructure
Improvement
(Sector) Project
(UGIIP-III)
6 PTW-06 Sehala 2019 300 36.42 37 13 Functioning
7 PTW-07 Bissowroad
Mor 2022 300 42.83 42 13 Functioning
8 PTW-08 Dariapur
Edgah 2022 300 20.58 40 13 Functioning
9 PTW-09 Upar
Rajarampur 2021 200 20.58 28 13 Functioning
10 PTE-10 Sangkorbati 2022 300 42.83 38 13 Functioning
11 PTW-11 Namo
Rajarampur 2019 250 20.58 31 13 Functioning
12 PTW-12 Rajarampur 2019 250 20.58 31 13
13 PTW-13 Jannatpara 2022 300 42.83 38 13 Functioning
14 PTW-14 Angariapara 2019 300 42.83 38 13 Functioning
15 PTW-15 Helalpur 2019 300 42.83 37 13 Functioning
16 PTW-16
Chormohanpur 2022 300 42.83 41 13 Functioning
17 PTW-17 Tikrampur 2016 300 25.7 31 13 Functioning
18 PTW-18 Rahaichor
Bridge 2019 300 42.83 41 13 Functioning
19 PTW-19 Batenkhar
Mor 2016 300 20.58 31 13 Functioning
20 PTW-20 Pouro
Campus 2018 300 42.83 40 13 Functioning
SI Location Construction
Year
Dia of
PTW(mm)
Discharge
(m3/h)
Strainer
Location(m)
Supply
Time
(hr/day)
Status
(Functioning/
Non-Functioning/
)
Project Name
21 PTW-21 Tulapotty 2018 300 60.7 43 13 Functioning
22 PTW-22 Hamidullah
High School 2020 300 60.7 295 13 Functioning
23 PTW-23 Rehaichor
Girls School 2020 300 60.7 254 13 Functioning
24 PTW-24 Rehaichor
Stadium 2020 300 60.7 306 13 Functioning
25 PTW-25 Bindhupara 2019 300 42.83 31 13 Functioning
26 RAILWAY STATION 2017
27 WTP COMPOUND 1995
28 Railway Station 2017
❖ Water Quality of PTW (mg/L)